Main Technical Parameters of NCT for Temperature Compensation
Specifications
Product standard Q/320115SHD02-2014
1.Outline Dimension
（Unit:mm）
2.Material
Coating Color Marking Color
Epoxy Green Black
3.Demonstration
203 J
Resistance Value Tolerance
20×10³=20KΩ ±5%
4.Electrical Properties
Item Symbol Test conditions Unit
Performanc
e
requiremen
ts
4.1
25℃ Rated Zero-power
Resistance R25
Ta=25±0.05℃
Test Power ≤0.1mW
KΩ 20±5%
4.2 B Value R25/50
B=[(Ta×Tb)/(Tb-Ta)]
×
ln(Ra/Rb)
K 4250±10%
4.3 Dissipation Factor δ Tb=50℃±0.1℃ mW/℃ About 4.5
4.4 Time Constant τ Tb=50℃±0.1℃ sec About 20
4.5 Insulation Resistance / 1000V/DC 1min MΩ ≥500
4.6 Temperature Range / / ℃  30 ~ 125
WMF11-203J
Leads
Tin-plated steel wire
WMF11
Temperature Compensation type NTC
5.Mechanical Characteristics
Item
5.1 Solder-ability
5.2
Resistance To Soldering
Heat
5.4 Rapid temperature changes
5.5 steady-state Tepidity
5.6
Durability under Room
Temperature
5.7
Durability under Upper
limit Temperature
6.Welding Conditions
7.Storage Conditions
7-1.Temperature : -10℃～+40℃
7-2. Humidity : ≤70%RH
7-3.Do not exposing Corrosive gas or deoxidizing gas and light
7-4.After unpacking of the minimum package, reseal it promptly
8.Certification
8.1 ISO9001:2008 (01112Q20216R4M)
8.2 ISO14001:2004 (01113E20060R2M)
8.3 ROSH (ECL01G020883002E)
8.4         (CQC13001089724)
8.5        （R50245892）
No visible mechanical
damage. R25 Δ R/R≤±3%
Welding from the coating is not less than 6mm,temperature should be less than 350℃,operating
time should be short.
Power：（Pmax）450mW
Time：1000±24h
Temperature: 125℃±2℃,
Time:1000±24H
Time：：10±1 sec
5.3 Strength of lead terminal
No visible mechanical
damage.Mark clear R25 Δ R/R
≤±3%
No visible mechanical
damage.Mark clear R25 Δ R/R
≤±3%
No visible mechanical
damage.Mark clear R25 Δ R/R
≤±5%
No visible mechanical
damage.Mark clear R25 Δ R/R
≤±5%
Dipping the PTC terminals to a
depth of 15mm in a soldering bath
of 245℃±5℃ and to the place of
2mm far from PTC body for 2±0.5s
Dipping the terminals to a depth
of 15mm in a soldering bath of 260
℃±5℃ and to the place of 6mm
far from PTC body for10±1s.
Line Diameter        Force
30℃30min→25℃5min→125℃30min
→25℃5min, Repeatedly5 times
Temperature：40±2℃
Humidity：90-95%
Time：1000±24h
Test conditions & Method Specification
The terminals shall be
uniformly tinned, and its
area≥95%
No visible mechanical
damage. R25 Δ R/R≤±3%
Resistance Thermometer